FORM PTO-1595	***************************************	ran-ran-ran-ran-ran-ran-ran-ran-ran-ran-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	United States Patent and Trademark
(Rev. 08/05) TY Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)	(ECCRUM HORE)	CIMINOVER OTHER	Ulited States Faters and Trademark
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	11900111014 Ciliati Literary	2. Name and address of rec	
Silicon Valley Bank	,	Aug Frankfill Edition management means me	angages M. Sante all frame ha
3003 Tasman Drive	I	Name: Silicor Marterials, Inc.	. fka Calisolar Inc.
Santa Clara, California 95054			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached?  Yes  No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date		•	
		Street Address: 985 Almano	r Avenue
Execution Date: 8/12/2015			
•		City: Sunnyvale	
Assignment Merger		Mily: www.miy.a.a.a.	
Security Agreement Change of Name		State: CA	
☐ Joint Research Agreement			
l personne		Country: USA	Zip: 94085
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	***	Courting.	ZIP. 34000
Other: Release	ense	Additional name(s) & address(	(ne) attached? T Yes X No
M Other, Release		Muduvilai Hamojo) a audicoej	es) granien: [ ] 169 [ Z 140
4. Application or patent number(s):		This document is being fil	led together with a new application.
The state of the same of the same and the same and same a		THE PERSONAL PRINTERS AND ADDRESS OF	man ender the tenest of tenest additional anti-
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
The table of the special sectors		8008107, 7955433, 78876	33. 7651566.13034956.
12954498, 12647286,12647201, 12770588, 12703727,			And the property of the state o
12456398, 12456404, 12456378, 12618577, 12045259		AMORANAMANILIBATION	48
11676095, 11700391, 11736390	F		***
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom c		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 18
concerning document should be malled:		THE THE STATE OF T	हरिका जिल्ला का कुल का करावित्रका उपाय एक स्टब्स स्टब्स का का विकास कर है जिल्ला का किस साथ का का व
Name: UCC Direct		T-4-1 Fam 100 APR 4 04 (a) 0	* ***
Name: OCC Direct		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) &	3.41) \$ /ZU.UU
Internal Address Attn. (4000022		A self-red to be absented	al de la compania de
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Change Address 497 Well Band Outer 404		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Albany		☐ Houe tedutien (Boverum	ent mierest not anecong me;
Oily. Albany			
State: NY Zip: 12205		8. Payment Information	dissipation .
·		-	4 a a . 1
Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4065		a. Credit Card Last	4 Numbers 0974
		Expi	ration Date 6/1
Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049			The state of the s
		b. Deposit Account Number	A MARINE.
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskir	uwer.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: 8/13/15			
	<u>-∕∕-€/√-</u> Inature		<del>3   1   1  </del>
Sign	uature		Date
	F		number of pages including cover
Name of Perso	on Signing	she	et, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (S71) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 036448 FRAME: 0613

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Silicor Materials, Inc. fka Calisolar Inc. ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated 10/25/2011, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 10/27/2011 Reel 217131 Frame 42.

Dated: 08/12/2015

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Volandhawa
Name: Romil Randhawa

Title: Senior Operations Manager

PATENT REEL: 036448 FRAME: 0614

**RECORDED: 08/25/2015**